 Internal#
U.I. Lapp GmbH · Schulze-Delitzsch-Straße 25 · 70565 Stuttgart
Date: 02.04.2025
Material part number Designation
Contains the product a
SVHC above 0,1 %?
Name of SVHC
RoHS restricted
substances contained
exceeding limit values?
Exemption used?
Number of
exemption
Description
0012453 ÖLFLEX 540 P 3G0,75 No - No No - -
0012463 ÖLFLEX 540 P 3G1,5 No - No No - -
0013621 H07BQ-F 3G1,5 No - No No - -
0023114 ÖLFLEX SOLAR XLS-R 1X6 RD/BK No - No No - -
0023137 ÖLFLEX SOLAR XLS-R 1X4 WH/BK No - No No - -
0023138 ÖLFLEX SOLAR XLS-R 1X6 WH/BK No - No No - -
0023142 ÖLFLEX SOLAR XLS-R 1X4 RD/BK No - No No - -
0028202 UNITRONIC LiYY 2x0,14 No - No No - -
0028204 UNITRONIC LiYY 4x0,14 No - No No - -
0028207 UNITRONIC LiYY 7x0,14 No - No No - -
0028404 UNITRONIC LiYY 4x0,34 No - No No - -
0034302 UNITRONIC LiYCY 2x0,14 No - No No - -
0034304 UNITRONIC LiYCY 4x0,14 No - No No - -
0034306 UNITRONIC LiYCY 6x0,14 No - No No - -
0034308 UNITRONIC LiYCY 8x0,14 No - No No - -
0034310 UNITRONIC LiYCY 10x0,14 No - No No - -
0034325 UNITRONIC LiYCY 25x0,14 No - No No - -
0035131 UNITRONIC LiYCY (TP) 2x2x0,14 No - No No - -
0035133 UNITRONIC LiYCY (TP) 6x2x0,14 No - No No - -
0046014 ÖLFLEX HEAT 180 SiHF 3G1,5 No - No No - -
1119003 ÖLFLEX CLASSIC 110 3G0,5 No - No No - -
1119405 ÖLFLEX CLASSIC 110 5G2,5 No - No No - -
1119752 ÖLFLEX CLASSIC 110 2X0,5 No - No No - -
1120233 ÖLFLEX CLASSIC 110 Black 0,6/1kV 3G0,75 No - No No - -
1120267 ÖLFLEX CLASSIC 110 Black 0,6/1kV 3G1 No - No No - -
1120307 ÖLFLEX CLASSIC 110 Black 0,6/1kV 3G1,5 No - No No - -
1135303 ÖLFLEX CLASSIC 110 CY 3G1,5 No - No No - -
1312304 ÖLFLEX CLASSIC 400 P 4G1,5 No - No No - -
15500013 NYY-J 3x1,5 RE 0,6/1kV No - No No - -
15500033 NYY-J 5x1,5 RE 0,6/1kV No - No No - -
15500123 NYY-J 5x2,5 RE 0,6/1kV No - No No - -
1591301 J-Y(ST)Y...LG 2x2x0,6 No - No No - -
1591303 J-Y(ST)Y...LG 4x2x0,6 No - No No - -
1591305 J-Y(ST)Y...LG 6x2x0,6 No - No No - -
1591307 J-Y(ST)Y...LG 10X2X0,6 No - No No - -
16000003 NYM-J 3G1,5 No - No No - -
16000023 NYM-J 5G1,5 No - No No - -
16000063 NYM-J 5G2,5 No - No No - -
16000213 NYM-J 3G2,5 No - No No - -
1600103 H07RN-F 3G1,5 No - No No - -
16001043 H07RN-F 5G1,5 No - No No - -
1600118 H07RN-F 3G2,5 No - No No - -
16001293 H07RN-F 5G2,5 No - No No - -
16001303 H07RN-F 5G4 No - No No - -
1600187 H07RN-F 2X2,5 No - No No - -
1600200 H05RR-F 3G1,5 No - No No - -
16002023 H05RR-F 5G1,5 No - No No - -
1600207 H05RR-F 3G0,75 No - No No - -
Article Information REACH - SVHC (June 27th 2024)
U.I. Lapp GmbH - REACH / RoHS Substance Information
RoHS (2011/65/EU - (EU) 2015/863)
 Internal#
U.I. Lapp GmbH · Schulze-Delitzsch-Straße 25 · 70565 Stuttgart
Date: 02.04.2025
Material part number Designation
Contains the product a
SVHC above 0,1 %?
Name of SVHC
RoHS restricted
substances contained
exceeding limit values?
Exemption used?
Number of
exemption
Description
Article Information REACH - SVHC (June 27th 2024)
U.I. Lapp GmbH - REACH / RoHS Substance Information
RoHS (2011/65/EU - (EU) 2015/863)
1600209 H05RR-F 3G2,5 No - No No - -
16002133 H05RR-F 5G2,5 No - No No - -
1600302 NSGAFÖU 1,8/3kV 1x4 No - No No - -
1600304 NSGAFÖU 1,8/3kV 1x10 No - No No - -
1601126 H05VV-F 5G2,5 WH No - No No - -
1601204 H03VV-F 3G0,75 BK No - No No - -
1601211 H03VV-F   4G0,75  BK No - No No - -
1708002 (J)-Y(ST)Y...LG 2X2X0,8 BMK No - No No - -
2170000 Coaxial - RG 58 C/U No - No No - -
2170001 Coaxial - RG-174 A/U No - No No - -
2170012 Coaxial - RG-59 B/U No - No No - -
2170126 UNITRONIC LAN 200 F/UTP Cat. 5e No - No No - -
2170138 UNITRONIC LAN 200 SF/UTP Cat.5e LSZH No - No No - -
2170172 UNITRONIC LAN 200 F/UTP Cat.5eLSZH FLEX No - No No - -
2170195 UNITRONIC LAN 500 U/FTP Cat.6A LSZH No - No No - -
2170196 UNITRONIC LAN 500 F/FTP Cat.6A LSZH No - No No - -
2170240 UNITRONIC BUS EIB 2X2X0,8 No - No No - -
2170614 UNI LAN1000 S/FTP Cat.7LSZH 4x2xAWG23/1 No - No No - -
2210700 H01N2-D 1X16 No - No No - -
28000001 HITRONIC POF SIMPLEX PE No - No No - -
3028243 H05VV-F 5G2,5 BK No - No No - -
3034033 LAPP KABEL KOAXIAL 75 Ohm VIDEO  GN No - No No - -
38007255 H07V-U  1X1,5 BK No - No No - -
38007259 H07V-U  1X1,5 BU No - No No - -
4520001 H07V-K 1X1,5 GNYE No - No No - -
4520006 H07V-K 1X16 GNYE No - No No - -
4520011 H07V-K 1X1,5 BK No - No No - -
4520021 H07V-K 1X1,5 BU No - No No - -
4520041 H07V-K 1X1,5 RD No - No No - -
4560023 LIFY 1X1 BK No - No No - -
4560023S LiFY 1X1 BK No - No No - -
4560024 LiFY 1X1 BU No - No No - -
4560024S LiFY 1X1 BU No - No No - -
4560026 LiFY 1X1 RD No - No No - -
49900001 SiL-(N)2GFAZ 2X0.5 (TINNED) 300V BK No - No No - -
49900002 SiL-(N)2GFAZ 2X0.75 (TINNED) 300V BK No - No No - -
49900007 MICROPHONE 2X0,14 BARE/PVC/C/PVC BK No - No No - -
49900008 MICROPHONE 3X0,08 BARE/PVC/C/PVC BK No - No No - -
49900009 MICROPHONE 4X0,14 BARE/PVC/C/PVC BK No - No No - -
49900013 TELEPHONE FLAT PP/PVC 6xAWG28/7 BK No - No No - -
49900019 LAN CAT.5E 100MHZ F/UTP LSZH 4X2XAWG26/7 No - No No - -
49900022 LAN CAT.6 350MHZ SF/UTP LSZH 4X2XAWG23/1 No - No No - -
49900045 FLACHBAND 300V 8X(7X0.203) GRID 2.5 mm No - No No - -
49900046 FLACHBAND 300V 20X(7X0.127) GRID 1.27 mm No - No No - -
49900049 FLACHBAND 300V 26X(7X0.127) GRID 1.27 mm No - No No - -
49900051 FLACHBAND 300V 40X(7X0.127) GRID 1.27 mm No - No No - -
49900054 FLACHBAND 300V 10X(7X0.127) GRID 1.27 mm No - No No - -
49900055 FLACHBAND 300V 14X(7X0.127) GRID 1.27 mm No - No No - -
 Internal#
U.I. Lapp GmbH · Schulze-Delitzsch-Straße 25 · 70565 Stuttgart
Date: 02.04.2025
Material part number Designation
Contains the product a
SVHC above 0,1 %?
Name of SVHC
RoHS restricted
substances contained
exceeding limit values?
Exemption used?
Number of
exemption
Description
Article Information REACH - SVHC (June 27th 2024)
U.I. Lapp GmbH - REACH / RoHS Substance Information
RoHS (2011/65/EU - (EU) 2015/863)
49900056 FLACHBAND 300V 16X(7X0.127) GRID 1.27 mm No - No No - -
49900057 SPEAKER FLATTWIN 2X2,5 slvrdfine PVC TR No - No No - -
49900058 SPEAKER FLATTWIN 2X4 slvrdfine PVC TR No - No No - -
49900063 H03VV-F 2X0,75 BK No - No No - -
49900065 H03VV-F 2X0,75 WH No - No No - -
49900068 H03VV-F 3G0,75 WH No - No No - -
49900069 H03VV-F 4G0,75 WH No - No No - -
49900071 H05RNH2-F 2X1,5 GN No - No No - -
49900075 H05VV-F 3G1 BK No - No No - -
49900076 H05VV-F 3G1 WH No - No No - -
49900077 H05VV-F 3G1,5 BK No - No No - -
49900078 H05VV-F 3G1,5 WH No - No No - -
49900080 H05VV-F 5G1,5 WH No - No No - -
49900081 H05VVH2-F 2X0,75 BK No - No No - -
49900082 H05VVH2-F 2X0,75 WH No - No No - -
49900133 LIFY 1X0,25 BK No - No No - -
49900135 LIFY 1X0,25 GN No - No No - -
49900136 LIFY 1X0,25 RD No - No No - -
49900144 LIFY 1X1 GN No - No No - -
49900149 LIFY 1X2,5 BK No - No No - -
49900151 LIFY 1X2,5 RD No - No No - -
49900152 LIFY 1X2,5 YE No - No No - -
49900153 MICROPHONE 2X0,5 TND/PVC/TNDC/PVC BK No - No No - -
49900154 MICROPHONE 4X0,5 TND/PVC/TNDC/PVC BK No - No No - -
49900173 LiY-Z 2X1 RD+RDBK No - No No - -
49900177 LiY-Z 2X4 GY No - No No - -
49900179 LiY-Z 2X2,5 BK No - No No - -
49900180 LiY-Z 2X2,5 BN No - No No - -
49900182 LiY-Z 2X2,5 WH No - No No - -
49900183 LiY-Z 2X1,5 BK No - No No - -
49900185 LiY-Z 2X1,5 WH No - No No - -
49900187 NYIF-J 3G1,5 No - No No - -
49900197 UNITRONIC SPEAKER LIYY BK 2x2,5 (BK+YE) No - No No - -
49900200 MICROPHONE 7X0,5 TND/PVC/TNDC/PVC BK No - No No - -
49900202 MICROPHONE 5X0,14 BARE/PVC/C/PVC BK No - No No - -
49900203 TELEPHONE FLAT PP/PVC 4xAWG28/7 BK No - No No - -
49900206 PVCSHTH ALERT150V4X0,14 18X0.1ALLWH No - No No - -
49900208 MICROPHONE 2X0,75 TND/PVC/TNDC/PVC BK No - No No - -
49900211 LIFY 48 VAC 1X4 TIN-COATED TRANSPARENT No - No No - -
49900214 LIFY 48 VAC 1X6 TIN-COATED TRANSPARENT No - No No - -
49900215 MICROPHONE 1X0,14 BARE/PVC/C/PVC BK No - No No - -
49900216 NV-24V Si/PVC 2X1,5 (RD+BU) 105°C BK No - No No - -
49900217 NV-24V Si/PVC 2X2,5 (RD+BU) 105°C BK No - No No - -
49900218 NV-24V Si/PVC 2X4 (RD+BU) 105°C BK No - No No - -
49900219 SIL-SIFF 1X1 (0,05MM TINNED) OD2,5MM BK No - No No - -
49900222 SIL-SIFF 1X1 (0,05MM TINNED) OD2,5MM RD No - No No - -
49900224 SIL-SIFF 1X0,25 (0,05mm TINNED) BK No - No No - -
49900230 JALOUSIE C. TPE/PUR 300/500V 4X0,75 WH No - No No - -
 Internal#
U.I. Lapp GmbH · Schulze-Delitzsch-Straße 25 · 70565 Stuttgart
Date: 02.04.2025
Material part number Designation
Contains the product a
SVHC above 0,1 %?
Name of SVHC
RoHS restricted
substances contained
exceeding limit values?
Exemption used?
Number of
exemption
Description
Article Information REACH - SVHC (June 27th 2024)
U.I. Lapp GmbH - REACH / RoHS Substance Information
RoHS (2011/65/EU - (EU) 2015/863)
49900231 Instrumentenkabel 1x0,22 TPE No - No No - -
49900237 LiY-Z 2X0,14 RD+RDBK No - No No - -
49900245 BELL WIRE 2X0,8 TND/PVC WH/BN No - No No - -
49900248 LiY-Z 2X2,5 RD+RDBK No - No No - -
49900249 LiY-Z 2X0,5 BK No - No No - -
49900250 LiY-Z 2X0,5 WH No - No No - -
49900255 LiY-Z 2X0,38 RD+RDBK No - No No - -
49900257 LiY-Z 2X0,75 BK No - No No - -
49900258 LiY-Z 2X0,75 BN No - No No - -
49900259 LiY-Z 2X0,75 WH No - No No - -
49900264 WH-SHTH PVC YRBELLWIRECABLE 4x0.8mmBARE No - No No - -
49900272 (L)iYV 80°C 1X0,08 TIN-COATED ROHS BK No - No No - -
49900276 BELL WIRE 1X0,8 TND/PVC WH No - No No - -
49900281 TELEPHONE LiYY 8x0,14 BK No - No No - -
49900284 TELEPHONE LiYY 4x0,14 GY No - No No - -
61831047 Kabelbinder Basic Tie 290x3.5 BK No - No No - -
7027055 ÖLFLEX TRUCK 170 TWIN 2x6/TÜ.EGG.091-04 No - No No - -
7027067 ÖLFLEX TRUCK 170 FLRYY 7x1,5 No - No No - -